IndusInd Bank

May 22, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (Symbol: INDUSINDBK) BSE Ltd. (Scrip Code: 532187) Luxembourg Stock Exchange

Madam / Dear Sir,

<u>Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 – Schedule III – Part A – Para C under</u> <u>SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

This is to inform that Mr. Sumant Kathpalia, Managing Director & CEO of the Bank, plans to sell some shares of IndusInd Bank Limited held by him through exercise of previous Employee Stock Options (ESOPs), principally to exercise upcoming ESOP vesting and to repay loans taken to exercise earlier vested ESOPs.

A copy of this voluntary disclosure is being uploaded on the website of the Bank at www.indusind.com.

Yours faithfully, For IndusInd Bank Ltd.

Anand Kumar Das Company Secretary



IndusInd Bank Limited, Building No. 7, Solitaire Corporate Park, Andheri-Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala, Andheri E, Mumbai - 400 093, India. Tel: (0022) 66412200

Registered Office: 2401 Gen. ThImmayya Koad, Pune 411 001, India Tel.: (020) 2634 3201 Fax: (020) 2634 3241 Visit us at www.indusind.com CIN: L65191PN1994PLC076333